Product data sheet
Characteristics
SE36B250
LoadCentre KQ - distribution board - B type - 3
phase - 250A - 12 ways
Main
Range Acti 9
Product name Load centre KQ II B
Product or component-
 type
Distribution board
Device application Distribution
Enclosure type Standard
Door type Overall
Provided equipment Door
 Enclosure
 Front cover
 Pan assembly
 Shielded neutral bar suitable for 25 mm²
 Earth terminal block suitable for 25 mm²
Complementary
Enclosure mounting Surface
[Ie] rated operational current 250 A at 400/415 V AC
Incomer device Switch disconnector - 4P
 MCCB - 4P
 Terminal block - 4P
 RCCB - 30 mA - 4P
 RCCB - 100 mA - 4P
 RCCB - 300 mA - 4P
Lugs
Protection device type Miniature circuit breaker (MCB) (plug-on type ) as outgoer
 Residual current circuit breaker with overcurrent protection (RCBO) (plug-on-
 type ) as outgoer
Number of ways 12 way(s) of 3P outgoer
Cable entry Through knock-out at top and bottom
 Through knock-out at side
Height 700 mm
Width 470 mm
Depth 139 mm
Environment
IP degree of protection IP2x B internal confirming to BS EN 60529
 IP3x external confirming to BS EN 60529
Product Life Status : Commercialised
Th
e
in
fo
rm
at
io
n
pr
ov
id
ed
 in
 th
is
 d
oc
um
en
ta
tio
n
co
nt
ai
ns
 g
en
er
al
 d
es
cr
ip
tio
ns
 a
nd
/o
r t
ec
hn
ic
al
 c
ha
ra
ct
er
is
tic
s
of
 th
e
pe
rfo
rm
an
ce
 o
f t
he
 p
ro
du
ct
s
co
nt
ai
ne
d
he
re
in
.
Th
is
 d
oc
um
en
ta
tio
n
is
 n
ot
 in
te
nd
ed
 a
s
a
su
bs
tit
ut
e
fo
r a
nd
 is
 n
ot
 to
 b
e
us
ed
 fo
r d
et
er
m
in
in
g
su
ita
bi
lit
y
or
 re
lia
bi
lit
y
of
 th
es
e
pr
od
uc
ts
 fo
r s
pe
ci
fic
 u
se
r a
pp
lic
at
io
ns
.
It
is
 th
e
du
ty
 o
f a
ny
 s
uc
h
us
er
 o
r i
nt
eg
ra
to
r t
o
pe
rfo
rm
 th
e
ap
pr
op
ria
te
 a
nd
 c
om
pl
et
e
ris
k
an
al
ys
is
, e
va
lu
at
io
n
an
d
te
st
in
g
of
 th
e
pr
od
uc
ts
 w
ith
 re
sp
ec
t t
o
th
e
re
le
va
nt
 s
pe
ci
fic
 a
pp
lic
at
io
n
or
 u
se
 th
er
eo
f.
N
ei
th
er
 S
ch
ne
id
er
 E
le
ct
ric
 In
du
st
rie
s
SA
S
no
r a
ny
 o
f i
ts
 a
ffi
lia
te
s
or
 s
ub
si
di
ar
ie
s
sh
al
l b
e
re
sp
on
si
bl
e
or
 li
ab
le
 fo
r m
is
us
e
of
 th
e
in
fo
rm
at
io
n
co
nt
ai
ne
d
he
re
in
.
17-Jul-2018
1